03-06-2006



Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

To the Bilector of the S.S. Later and	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Farooq Ahmed, Faisal Huda	Name: CSL Silicones Inc.
Seraj ul Huda, John Barr and Steve Moss	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 144 Woodlawn Road West
Execution Date(s) February 24, 2006	
Assignment Merger	City of Country
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Guelph
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip:N1H 1B5
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zipi
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:John Jeffrey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	17. 10Tal tee (37 CER 1 21(D) & 3 41) \$ 40 00
monal / dal 666	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 133 Richmond Street West	Authorized to be charged by credit card✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed
	 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address: 133 Richmond Street West	 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Street Address: 133 Richmond Street West Suite 301	Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Street Address: 133 Richmond Street West Suite 301 City: Toronto	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: 133 Richmond Street West Suite 301 City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip:M5H 2L7	Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Street Address: 133 Richmond Street West Suite 301 City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip:M5H 2L7 Phone Number: 416-368-8313	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: 133 Richmond Street West Suite 301 City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip:M5H 2L7 Phone Number: 416-368-8313 Fax Number: 416-368-1645 Email Address: jjeffrey@patentrite.com	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 040752 Authorized User Name Dennison Associates
Street Address: 133 Richmond Street West Suite 301 City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M5H 2L7 Phone Number: 416-368-8313 Fax Number: 416-368-1645 Email Address: jieffrey@patentrite.com 9. Signature:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 040752
Street Address: 133 Richmond Street West Suite 301 City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip:M5H 2L7 Phone Number: 416-368-8313 Fax Number: 416-368-1645 Email Address: jjeffrey@patentrite.com	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 040752 Authorized User Name Dennison Associates February 27, 2006

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/03/2006 DBYRNE 00000231 040752 11362905 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA 02/24/2006 09:43 FAX 5198369069

CSL SILICONES INC.

→ BUNA ENG

₩001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, FAROOQ AHMED, of 509-102 Silvercreek Parkway North, Guelph, Ontario N1H 7J4 Canada; FAISAL HUDA, of 329 Lake Promenade Toronto, Ontario M8W 1A6 Canada; SERAJ UL HUDA, of 329 Lake Promenade Toronto, Ontario M8W 1A6 Canada; JOHN BARR, of 39 Lowrie Lane Eden Mills, Ontario N0B 1P0 Canada, STEVE MOSS, of 102 Harris Street, Guelph, Ontario N1E 5T1 Canada.

have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED COATING OF ELECTRICAL INSULATORS WITH A SILICONE COMPOSITION

which is described in the application for a patent for such invention as attached hereto.

AND WHEREAS,

CSL SILICONES INC.

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of

144 Woodlawn Road West Guelph, Ontario N1H 1B5 CANADA

desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, its territories and all other foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of

..∫2

_

02/24/2006 09:44 FAX 5198369069

CSL SILICONES INC.

→ BUNA BNG

₩**002**

- 2 -

ASSIGNEE selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignce of the entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

AND, we do hereby authorize and request such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to issue to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

STEVE MOSS

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/28/2006 REEL: 017628 FRAME: 0373